TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Access Venture Partners II, LP		02/15/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TerraLUX, Inc.	
Street Address:	1830 Lefthand Circle, Suite B	
City:	Longmont	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2884434	TERRALUX LED LIGHT ENGINE
Registration Number:	2889296	TERRALUX
Registration Number:	3075962	MINISTAR2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (303)866-0200

 Phone:
 303.861.7000

Email: carol.donahue@bryancave.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

٦٢

via US Mail.

900215248

Correspondent Name: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100

Address Line 2: attn: Carol Donahue

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55262-00030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol S. Donahue
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0313

788/13/

UU GO HJ

Signature:	/Carol S. Donahue/
Date:	02/21/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark_Terminations#page1.tif source=Trademark_Terminations#page2.tif source=Trademark_Terminations#page3.tif	

TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination of Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest, dated effective as of February 15, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), is executed by Access Venture Partners II, LP, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent").

Recitals

- A. By that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, dated as of February 24, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2009 as Reel/Frame 3945/0341, TerraLux, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), granted to the assignees listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Assignees") a security interest in the trademarks listed on Exhibit B hereto (the "Marks").
- B. The indebtedness secured by such security interest has been paid in full as of the Effective Date.

Termination and Release

In consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Assignees, hereby terminates the Security Agreement and releases its security interest in the Marks as of the Effective Date without recourse or warranty.

Access Venture Partners II, LP, as Collateral Agent

By: 22

Title.

#1581562 v1 den

EXHIBIT A

Access Venture Partners II, LP

Conflenti Capital, LLC

Elkhorn Valley Investments, LLC

The Mari Ann Martin Trust

#1581562 v1 den

EXHIBIT B

3,075,962

Mark:Registration No.TERRALUX LED LIGHT ENGINE2,884,434TERRALUX2,889,296

#1581562 vl den

RECORDED: 02/21/2012

MINISTAR2